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Economic confidence

Do you think that the general economic condition of Scotland will improve, stay the same or get worse
over the next 12 months?
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Base: 1,006 Scottish adults aged 16+ interviewed by telephone, 14-20 May 2020 Source: BBC Scotland/Ipsos MORI
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Personal financial impact

How concerned, if at all, are you about the financial impact of the coronavirus outbreak on you and your

family?

= Very concerned © Fairly concerned = Fairly unconcerned ®Very unconcerned m=Don't know

59% All 22% 37% 29% 1%
concerned
16-34
39%
35-54
unconcerned
55+
Women 25% 36% 28% 10% 0%
Men 19% 39% 30% 1%
Base: 1,006 Scottish adults aged 16+ interviewed by telephone, 14-20 May 2020 Source: BBC Scotland/Ipsos MORI
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Public behaviour after lockdown

How likely or unlikely are you to do each of the following after the current lockdown restrictions are
lifted?

m Very likely = Fairly likely = Fairly unlikely = Very unlikely = Don’tknow Very/fairly

likely
Avoid large crowds 9% | 12% 78%
Wear a face covering when in shops or using 20% 16% 306 61%
public transport - 0 0 e
Go to bars and restaurants = (40 22% 36%
Go back to doing all the things you did before 0
lockdown 20% 21% 3% 49%
Base: 1,006 Scottish adults aged 16+ interviewed by telephone, 14-20 May 2020 Source: BBC Scotland/Ipsos MORI
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Behaviour change

And compared with what your life was like at the beginning of March, do you think you will do each of
the following more or less frequently than you used to, or about the same, after the current lockdown

restrictions are lifted?

Take holidays Spend less Shop for food online

Get around Get around Travel by
by walking by cycling car within Scotland money rather than in stores
®m More fregently 24%
41%
About th 9
sarg: © 3% 63% 51% 54%
52% 44%
mless 230 24% 25%
frequently (o} . 0 ()
Net score: +34 -5 +1 +33 0 -6

(Yomore — %less)
Source: BBC Scotland/Ipsos MORI
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Likelthood of using a contact tracing app

As you may know, the Scottish
Government is currently
considering whether it is
appropriate to use an app which
will allow tracking of who people
have come into close contact with.
People can be alerted if they have
come into contact with someone
who has the coronavirus. This
would involve tracking people’s
location via their mobile phones.

How likely or unlikely would you be
to use this app?

Base: 1,006 Scottish adults aged 16+ interviewed by telephone, 14-20 May 2020
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54% Likely

Source: BBC Scotland/Ipsos MORI
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Technical note

Ipsos MORI Scotland interviewed a representative sample of
1,006 adults aged 16+ across Scotland. Interviews were
conducted by telephone: 14 — 20 May 2020. Data are weighted
by age, sex, region, social grade, working status, tenure and
education to match the profile of the population.

Where percentages do not sum to 100 this may be due to
computer rounding, the exclusion of “don’t know” categories,
or multiple answers. An asterisk (*) denotes any value of less

than half a per cent.

Questions are asked of the total sample of n=1,006 unless
otherwise stated.
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